OP \$365.00 1625653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASKO, Inc.		09/26/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDRITZ ASKO Inc.	
Street Address: 501 WEST SEVENTH AVENUE		
City:	WEST HOMESTEAD	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1625653	A
Registration Number:	1625649	ASKO
Registration Number:	4728526	ASKO ONEEDGE NHT
Registration Number:	4728525	ASKO ONEEDGE TIP
Registration Number:	3574631	BLADES DIRECT
Registration Number:	3574630	CUT THE SCRAP
Registration Number:	4994297	HXT
Registration Number:	1975381	SWIM
Registration Number:	3875685	WAPAKONETA MACHINE CO.
Registration Number:	3875686	TUFCUT
Registration Number:	3875687	MULTICUT
Registration Number:	3875688	НОТСИТ
Registration Number:	3862916	WAPAK W
Registration Number:	3859314	WAPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-na@andritz.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0798

900494410

Correspondent Name: Robert Joseph Hornung

Address Line 1: One Namic Place

Address Line 4: GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Robert Joseph HornungSIGNATURE:/Robert Joseph Hornung/

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certified Articles of Amendment dated 10.09.2018#page1.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment dated 10.09.2018#page2.tif source=Certified Articles of Amendment dated 10.09.2018#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0799

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10/09/2018

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ANDRITZ ASKO Inc.

I, Robert Torres, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Sep 26, 2018 Effective Sep 27, 2018 - Pages (2)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC181009161810-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0800

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZAT

PENN File: September 26, 2018

Entity# : 13700 Date Filed : 09/26/2018 Effective Date : 09/27/2018 Pennsylvania Department of State

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

X Business Corporation (§ 1915)

			Nonpro	ofit Corporation	(§ 5915)			
	Name Keith Toney Address 5405 Windward Parkway, Suite 100W				Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.			
Ado								
City	y pharetta	State GA	Zip Code 30004					
Fee: S	670.00							
	pliance with the r g to amend its art			provisions (rela	ting to art	icles of an	nendment), the undersigned,	
1.	The name of th	e corporation is	•					
	ASKO, INC.							
2.	commercial reg	gistered office pr owing information d Street	ovider and the	e county of venu to the records o State PA	e is (the Depa	epartment	alth or (b) name of its t is hereby authorized to County Allegheny	
<u>e/o</u>	. ,	ommercial Regist	tered Office Pr	rovider			County	
3.	3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corp. Law (Act No. 106) Approved 05/05/1933					. 106) Approved		
4.	The date of its	incorporation: _	12/4/1933					
5.		opropriate, comp	-		cles of Amo	endment i	n the Department of State.	
		dment shall be e	_	9/27/2018		3:14 PM	_	
				Date		Hour		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0801

DSCB	: 15-1915/5915-2					
6.	Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).					
	X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).					
7.	Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:					
	X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows					
	The name of the corporation is: "ANDRITZ ASKO Inc."					
	The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.					
8.	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: _X_ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.					
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 26 day of September , 2018 .					
	ASKO, INC. Name of Corporation					
	Name of Corporation					

RECORDED: 04/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0802

Keith Toney Signature

Corporate Paralegal Title